RESOLUTION NO. 2004-13 GR‘G‘ NA L

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2004

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Trustee is in need of an additional full-time employee, due to the second
deputy’s maternity leave and resignation; and

WHEREAS, the copy machine in the Weakley County Trustee’s office is not repairable; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 17% of November 2003 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101
Acct-Object
Number Account Name

Approved Budget Amended

Estimated Revenues Budget Amendment Budget
39000 Fund Balance $ 195,904 $ (10,009) $ 185,895
Estimated Expenditures

52400.106 Deputies 43,293 9,759 53,052
52400.351 Rentals 0 250 250

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its

passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County
. Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: SPONSORED BY:

ND APPROVED:

Chahman, Finance, Ways, & Means Committee

Motion made byCommissioner Baltz that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Jones

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motioncarriedbyavoteof _12 Yeas, 5 Nays,

0 Y Passedand 1 Absent.

T
Atteste % Approved: L
U s b P Na—
Pat Scarbrough/ County Cle Ron Gifford, County Mayor

THIS THE 17" DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2003



